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GRANT’S TRANSPORT LIMITED CONVICTED FOR VIOLATIONS UNDER THE 
ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION ACT 

 
NEW LISKEARD – Grant’s Transport Limited was fined $3,000 after pleading guilty to two counts of 
failing to comply with a Provincial Officer’s Order under the Environmental Protection Act (EPA). 
 
Grant’s Transport Limited operates a waste-derived fuel burning facility in New Liskeard, Ontario.  As 
part of the requirements of its Certificate of Approval, the company is to undertake routine monitoring 
of waste oil and to retain a log describing each batch of waste-derived fuel burned.  The company did 
not meet these conditions, resulting in the ministry issuing a Provincial Officer’s Order.  The company 
failed to comply with the Order and was charged accordingly.  
 
On June 21, 2005, the company pleaded guilty to two counts of failing to comply with a Provincial 
Officer’s Order, namely, to analyze the waste oil for certain parameters, contrary to Section 186(2) 
under the EPA.  For these violations, the company received a $3,000 fine plus victim fine surcharge. 
 
Justice of the Peace Michael G. Kitlar heard the plea and sentencing submissions in the Ontario Court of 
Justice in New Liskeard, Ontario. 
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